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Workshop Application Form
naXys Workshop Programme
	Please complete all sections of this form and submit it as a single PDF or Word document to naxys@unamur.be. Fields may be expanded as needed. If you have any questions, please contact us at the same address.



1. General Information
Workshop Title
	



Lead Applicant 1 (naXys member)
	Name:
	

	Affiliation:
	

	Position / Career stage:
	

	E-mail:
	

	Website:
	



Lead Applicant 2 (external researcher)
	Name:
	

	Affiliation:
	

	Position / Career stage:
	

	E-mail:
	

	Website:
	



2. Topic and Scientific Rationale
Topic Description
Describe the scientific topic and its relevance to complex systems research. (max. 500 words)
	



Scientific Rationale
Why is a workshop the right format for this work? What will be achieved that could not be done otherwise? (max. 500 words)
	












3. Expected Output and Timeline
Concrete Expected Output
Describe the concrete deliverable(s): publication, report, software, grant proposal, etc. Be as specific as possible. (max. 300 words)
	



Timeline
Provide a realistic timeline for the delivery of the expected output(s) after the workshop.
	















4. Participants
List all confirmed participants (approximately 10). At least 4 should be naXys members. Ensure a balanced mix of gender and career stages.
	#
	Full Name
	Affiliation
	Career Stage
	naXys Member?

	1
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	



Brief Justification of Team Composition
Explain the complementarity of expertise and how diversity (gender, career stage, discipline) is addressed. (max. 200 words)
	



5. Agenda and Preferred Dates
Preferred Dates
Indicate one or more preferred time windows for the workshop (max. 4 days).
	



Draft Agenda
Provide a day-by-day outline of the planned workshop activities, including sessions reserved for interaction with the naXys community (common lunch, meet-the-expert sessions, at least one naXys seminar).
	



6. Budget Estimate
Provide an estimated breakdown of the requested budget (max. ~€ 10,000). naXys covers travel, accommodation, meals, social activities, and publication fees for external participants.
	Budget Item
	No. of Persons
	Unit Cost (€)
	Total (€)

	Travel
	
	
	

	Accommodation
	
	
	

	Restaurant meals
	
	
	

	Sandwich lunches & drinks
	
	
	

	Social activity
	
	
	

	Publication fees
	
	
	

	Other (please specify):
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	TOTAL
	
	
	















7. Additional Information (Optional)
Any Other Relevant Information
Use this space for any additional information you wish to share in support of your application.
	




	Submission Instructions
Please save this completed form as a PDF or Word file and send it by e-mail to:
naxys@unamur.be
Use the subject line: "naXys Workshop Application — [Your Workshop Title]"
Please append to this application:
1/ confirmation emails from all participants to this document and submit everything as a single PDF. These emails should specify that the listed participants in principle agree to attend the workshop, given the selected dates. Changes to the participant list are conditional on approval by the naXys board.
2/ A CV of each of the applicants
For questions, contact us at the same address or visit www.naxys.be.
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